(Increase)/decrease in long-term receivables (38,029) 1,800 (38,029) 0
(Increase)/decrease in inventories (122,611) (235,233) (139,550) (249,597)
(Increase)/decrease in receivables (2,880,032) (3,393,013) (1,188,059) (3,183,585)
Increase/(decrease) in liabilities 2,895,649 429,758 1,169,817 615,591
Increase/(decrease) in provisions 226,657 (133,000) 221,901 (133,000)
Increase/(decrease) in liabilities for staff retirement
indemnities

(400,496) 19,546 (400,496) 19,546

(318,862) (3,310,142) (374,417) (2,931,045)

Cash flows from operating activities 6,153,449 379,834 5,965,809 601,731

GROUP COMPANY

15. Reclassifications of accounts

Reclassifications of accounts took place in the Company’s and Group’s results accounts for the period of
31/3/2006, in order to render such comparable with the respective accounts of the current period and
to present the performance analysis in a more proper manner. The reclassifications did not impose any
change in the Company’s and Group’s results.
The differences in the secondary accounts are presented below:

 16

GROUP COMPANY GROUP COMPANY

AS PREVIOUSLY
PUBLISHED

AS PREVIOUSLY
PUBLISHED

AS RESTATED AFTER
THE

RECLASSIFICATION

AS RESTATED
AFTER THE

RECLASSIFICATIO
N

Sales 23,410,386 23,382,689 23,410,386 23,382,689
Cost of sales (21,102,209) (21,311,255) (20,802,209) (21,011,255)
Gross Profit 2,308,177 2,071,434 2,608,177 2,371,434
Other operating income 837,595 805,252 815,699 783,356
Administrative expenses (1,473,837) (1,455,678) (1,473,837) (1,455,678)
Distribution expenses (74,203) 0 (74,203) 0
Other operating expenses 0 0 (300,000) (300,000)
Financial Income 0 0 21,896 21,896
Financial Expenses (555,351) (554,243) (555,351) (554,243)
Other Financial Results 0 0 0 0
Earning from Acquisition of Company 0 0 0 0
Profit/(Loss) from associate companies 11,636 0 11,636 0
Net profit/(loss) for the period before
taxes 1,054,017 866,765 1,054,017 866,765
Income Tax (455,788) (407,442) (455,788) (407,442)
Net profit/(loss) for the period after
taxes 598,229 459,323 598,229 459,323

31/03/2006 31/03/2006

16. Events after the balance sheet date

1. GROUP
On April 11th, the establishment of the most powerful Health Service Provider Group in Greece was
announced following the decision by the BoDs of Hygeia and Mitera to go forward with a merger of
their forces. This merger will take place through the exchange of shares and specifically by 2.2 shares
of Hygeia S.A. for each share of Mitera S.A. The final decisions will be made by the General Meetings of
the two companies, which will take place during this May.

2. FINANCING
The aforementioned developments are in line with the strategic plan set by the company and include